Dated,

Shimla-171009, the,

2016.

OFFICE ORDER 28 APR 2016

With reference to Accounts Officer/admn. BBMB, Nangal Township letter no. CA/Admn/Ngl-02/4634 dated 11.05.2015 and as per willingness received from Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Section officer presently posted at Resident Audit Scheme, H.P. Technical University, Hamirpur, Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Section Officer is hereby transferred to B.B.M.B Nangal with the condition that he will get himself repatriated back to his parent department immediately after two years of joining at BBMB as per undertaking furnished to this department.

Further in supersession of earlier order number No. 1-315/76-Fin (LA) Vol-10, dated 03.11.2015, Sh. Rajvir singh is hereby transferred to Resident Audit Scheme, H.P. Technical University, Hamirpur with immediate effect. He will join the said scheme after relieving of Sh. Sanjeev Kumar from the said scheme.

No TTA/ JT will be admissible to both the officers.

By order

Additional Chief Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himacnal Pradesh, Shimla-2

2 8 APR 2016

No. As above, dated, Shimla-171009, the,

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registerar, H.P. Technical University, Hamirpur.
- 2. The Chief Accounts Officer, FA & CAO, BBMB, Nangal Township, Punjab.
- 3. Accounts Officer/Admn., BBMB, Nangal Township, Punjab.
- 4. Assistant Controller, Resident Audit Scheme, H.P. Technical University, Hamirpur.
- 5. Deputy Director-1, HQ Office, Shimla-9.
- 6. Pay Bill Assistant with a spare copy.
- 7. The officers concerned.
- 8. Personal files of above officers.
- 9. Guard file.

Special Secretary (Finance)-cum-Director,Local Audit Department, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9

English LeTTer.docx